SDS6000L
Low Profile
Digital Storage
Oscilloscope
Data Sheet
EN01C
int . s ig lent .com                                                                                                1
SDS6208L / SDS6204L

SDS6000L Data Sheet
int.s ig lent.com                                                                                                23
Ordering Information
Product Model Description
SDS6208L 2 GHz bandwidth, 5 GSa/s sample rate, 8-bit, 500 Mpts memory depth, 8-channel
SDS6204L 2 GHz bandwidth, 5 GSa/s sample rate, 8-bit, 500 Mpts memory depth, 4-channel
SDS6108L 1 GHz bandwidth, 5 GSa/s sample rate, 8-bit, 500 Mpts memory depth, 8-channel
SDS6104L 1 GHz bandwidth, 5 GSa/s sample rate, 8-bit, 500 Mpts memory depth, 4-channel
SDS6058L 500 MHz bandwidth, 5 GSa/s sample rate, 8-bit, 500 Mpts memory depth, 8-channel
SDS6054L 500 MHz bandwidth, 5 GSa/s sample rate, 8-bit, 500 Mpts memory depth, 4-channel
Standard Accessories Quantity
USB cable 1
Quick start 1
Passive probe 1/channel
Certificate of calibration 1
Wireless mouse 1
Power cord 1
Optional Accessories Description
SP6150A High-speed passive probe: 1.5 GHz, 10X, Input impedance 1.8 pF || 500 Ω
SAP1000
High-speed active probe: 1 GHz, 10X, Input impedance 1.2 pF || 1 MΩ, Input dynamic range ±
8 V, Offset range ±12 V, SAPBus interface
SAP2500
High-speed active probe: 2.5 GHz, 10X, Input impedance 1.1 pF || 1 MΩ, Input dynamic range
±8 V, Offset range ±12 V, SAPBus interface
SAP2500D
High-speed differential probe: 2.5 GHz, 10X, Input impedance (differential) 1 pF || 200 kΩ,
Input dynamic range ±4 V, Offset range ±8 V，SAPBus interface
HPB4010
High voltage passive probe: DC-40MHz, 1000X, Input impedance 3.0 pF || 100 MΩ, Max.
measurement voltage DC: 0~10 kVDC, AC: ≤ 7 kVrms (Sinewave), 20 kVp-p (Pulse)
DPB1300
High voltage differential probe: 50 MHz, 50X/500X, Max differential test voltage (DC + Peak
AC) ±1300 V, Max input common mode voltage CATIII 600 V / CATII 1000 V, 12 V adapter
power supply
DPB5150
High voltage differential probe: 70 MHz, 50X/500X, Max differential test voltage (DC + Peak
AC) ±1500 V, Max input common mode voltage CATIII 600 V / CATII 1000 V, USB 5V adapter
power supply
DPB5150A
High voltage differential probe: 100 MHz, 50X/500X, Max differential test voltage (DC + Peak
AC) ±1500 V, Max input common mode voltage CATIII 600 V / CATII 1000 V, USB 5V adapter
power supply
DPB5700
High voltage differential probe: 70 MHz, 100X/1000X, Max differential test voltage (DC + Peak
AC) ±7000 V, Max input common mode voltage CATIII 1000 V, USB 5V adapter power supply
DPB5700A
High voltage differential probe: 100 MHz, 100X/1000X, Max differential test voltage (DC +
Peak AC) ±7000 V, Max input common mode voltage CATIII 1000 V, USB 5V adapter power
supply
SDS6000L Data Sheet
24                                                                                               int .s iglent.com
SCP5030
Current probe: DC-50 MHz, Conversion factor 1 V/A, 0.1 V/A, Max current 30 Arms/50 Apk,
300V, SAPBus interface